1-31-92	09-05-	2001	Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings _⇒ ⇔ ⇔				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	·	a mm: (4)11 44111 4311 (481)	ched original documents or copy ther	
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	101833	3800	Jress of receiving party(ies):	
The Bank of New York	<b>^</b> 2- **	Name: Class	sic Custom Vacations	
X	27-01	1		
		Internal Addr	ess:	
		Street Addres	ss: One North First Street	
Individual(s)	Association	San Jose, Ca	A 95113	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State New Yo	rk			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttoohad? 🗆 Vac. 💆 No.			
	ittached: 🔲 res 🖾 No	Individual	(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:			on	
Assignment	Morgor		artnership	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		artnership	
Other Release of Security Is	<del>-</del>		on-State <u>California</u>	
Other Melease of Security II	iterest			
Execution Date: August 7, 20	001	If assignee is not dor	miciled in the United States, a domestic	
		representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	
4 Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/382,425		1,093,4	=	
		12 57 14	<b></b>	
	Additional numbers att		∐ No r of applications and	
1	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		involved: 23	
mailed:				
Name: Timothy J. Lyden				
Internal Address: Hogan & Ha		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 590.00	
Internal Address. Togali & Ti	artson LL?			
		Enclosed	i	
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit accou	
Street Address 2200 Crossb	oro Drivo	8. Deposit acco	nunt number:	
Street Address: 8300 Greensbo	JO DIIVE	·	ount number.	
Suite 1100		08-2550 (Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by	
City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>VA</u>	Zip: <u>22102</u>	deposit acco		
	DO NOT LICE	<u></u>		
	ופט וטאיטט	I I III SPACE		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
_		ing information is	true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the orig	inal document.	$\sim 1$		
Timothy Thidon	Month	She	8/24/01	
Name of Berson Signing		Signature	Date	
	(	otal number of page	es comprising cover sheet:	
2001 AAHMED1 00000014 75382425	_	otal hamber of page	o complianty cover and the	
40.00 (	P			
481 550.00 ( 487 <sub>MC - 68410/6 - #189003 v1</sub>	)P			
7Uh	.31			

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Conveying Party: The Bank of New York
Receiving Partiy: Classic Custom Vacations

#### **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4:**

# Pending Trademark <u>Applications</u>

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Classic Greece	75/048,754	01/26/96
Classic Italy	75/048,755	01/26/96
Classic Mexico	74/716,352	08/16/95
Classic Portugal	75/048,757	01/26/96
Classic South Pacific	74/681,078	05/30/95
Classic Spain	75/048,758	01/26/96
Classic Turkey	75/048,753	01/26/96
Cybertravel	74/608,927	12/9/94
Internetravel	74/608,988	12/9/94

\\BA - 68410/6 - #118924 v1

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

<u>Conveying Party</u>: The Bank of New York <u>Receiving Partiy</u>: Classic Custom Vacations

#### **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4:**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
	Registered Trademarks		
Classic America	1,893,755	05/9/95	
Classic Destination Management	2,099,736	09/23/97	
Classic Hawaii	1,416,966	11/11/86	
Classic Hawaii and Bird of Paradise Logo	1,428,765	02/10/87	
Hawaii On A Budget	1,787,077	08/10/93	
Hawaii On A Budget and Logo	1,787,078	08/10/93	
	Pending Trademark <u>Applications</u>		
Classic Australia	74/681,077	05/30/95	
Classic California	74/717,632	08/16/95	
Classic Caribbean	75/104,851	05/16/96	
Classic Europe	74/608,086	12/7/94	
Classic France	75/048,756	01/26/96	
Classic Great Britain	75/048,759	01/26/96	

\\BA - 68410/6 - #118924 v1

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of August 7, 2001, from The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement defined below, to Classic Custom Vacations (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantor (the "Obligations"), the Grantor executed a Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 1998 (the "Agreement"), granting a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 11, 1998, at Reel 1730, Frame 0358; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Obligations and has requested the Secured Party to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

The Bank of New York, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Det

Title: Vice Goes Line

281972.01

### Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Dated as of August 7, 2001

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
	Registered Trademarks		
Classic	1,093,417	06/13/78	
Classic America	1,893,755	05/9/95	
Classic Destination Management	2,099,736	09/23/97	
Classic Hawaii	1,416,966	11/11/86	
Classic Hawaii and Bird of Paradise Logo	1,428,765	02/10/87	
Hawaii On A Budget	1,787,077	08/10/93	
Hawaii On A Budget and Logo	1,787,078	08/10/93	
	Pending Trademark <u>Applications</u>		
Classic	75/382,425	10/30/97	
Classic Australia	74/681,077	05/30/95	
Classic California	74/717,632	08/16/95	
Classic Caribbean	75/104,851	05/16/96	
Classic Europe	74/608,086	12/7/94	
Classic France	75/048,756	01/26/96	
Classic Great Britain	75/048,759	01/26/96	

281972.01

Classic Greece	75/048,754	01/26/96
Classic Italy	75/048,755	01/26/96
Classic Mexico	74/716,352	08/16/95
Classic Portugal	75/048,757	01/26/96
Classic South Pacific	74/681,078	05/30/95
Classic Spain	75/048,758	01/26/96
Classic Turkey	75/048,753	01/26/96
Cybertravel	74/608,927	12/9/94
Internetravel	74/608,988	12/9/94

281972.01